

PUBLICIS LAUNCHES 'WORK YOUR WORLD' ON MARCEL AS PART OF ITS COMMITMENT TO FUTURE OF WORK



Starting in 2022, every Publicis Groupe employee will be able to work anywhere in the world for up to six weeks every year

Paris, France – December 7, 2021 – Publicis Groupe [Euronext Paris FR0000130577, CAC 40] today announced 'Work Your World', a global employee-first experience unique to Marcel, which combines flexibility, opportunity and growth for all talent. Launching in January, with health and safety at the core, the program will allow every Publicis Groupe employee to work from any accessible country where the Groupe is present, for up to 6 weeks a year.

See the internal video with the Marcel demo Link

"We have been working hard on how to turn the hybrid world into new opportunities for everyone at Publicis, and make the future of work more creative and more daring. We know the pandemic isn't over, and we know that the world could close again at any time. But that's not a reason to close our horizons and perspectives. We will continue to move forward, because one day this crisis will come to an end and because we owe it to our people to make their professional and personal experience at Publicis truly unique" said **Arthur Sadoun, global Chairman and CEO of Publicis Groupe**.

"Our people have been incredibly resourceful despite the limitations of the pandemic. They deserve to work for a company as resourceful as they are. Work Your World can help every Publicis employee "work their world" in a bigger, better and brighter way thanks to our scale, diversity and Marcel" said Carla Serrano, global CSO of Publicis Groupe.



Work Your World will go live at the beginning of 2022. Through the landing page on Marcel, employees will be able to:

- **Browse local and global destinations**, uniquely selected for them by Marcel's intelligence, in over 100 countries where Publicis has offices.
- See dynamic updates on accessible countries and locations, with information on local health and business regulations, to take the necessary measures and precautions before travel.
- **Find accommodation through Home Swap Home**, a feature open exclusively to the Publicis community, which enables our people to share and swap accommodation with colleagues.
- **Connect with other employees in different countries**, via Marcel's profile intelligence, to discover what it's like to live and work in a given location the best time to go, and more.
- Access a dedicated 24-hour contact center, to receive real-time support from experts for questions related to travel, health regulations, visas and work permits.
- Participate in the Work Your World community, a network established by our people for our people.

Work Your World is a future-facing initiative, yet draws on Publicis Groupe's heritage and the values it has always stood for: Viva La Difference. Thanks to Marcel, every employee will have the chance to access this program and experience other offices, cultures and lifestyles, through a collaborative community.

Publicis Groupe will be sharing more details on Work Your World at their second Viva La Différence seminar on Marcel in December.

About Publicis Groupe - The Power of One

Publicis Groupe [Euronext Paris FR0000130577, CAC 40] is a global leader in communication. The Groupe is positioned at every step of the value chain, from consulting to execution, combining marketing transformation and digital business transformation. Publicis Groupe is a privileged partner in its clients' transformation to enhance personalization at scale. The Groupe relies on ten expertise concentrated within four main activities: Communication, Media, Data and Technology. Through a unified and fluid organization, its clients have a facilitated access to all its expertise in every market. Present in over 100 countries, Publicis Groupe employs around 80,000 professionals.

<u>www.publicisgroupe.com</u> | Twitter: @PublicisGroupe | Facebook | LinkedIn | <u>YouTube</u> | Viva la Difference!

Contacts

Delphine Stricker Lizzie Dewhurst Michelle McGowan Alessandra Girolami Clémence Vermersch Corporate Communications
Corporate Communications EMEA
Corporate Communications US
Investor Relations
Investor Relations

+ 33 (0)6 38 81 40 00 + 44 (0)79 49 918194 +1 312 220 40 73 + 33 (0)1 44 43 77 88

+ 33 (0)1 44 43 72 17

WWW.PUBLICISGROUPE.COM

delphine.stricker@publicisgroupe.com lizzie.dewhurst@publicisgroupe.com michelle.mcgowan@publicisgroupe.com alessandra.girolami@publicisgroupe.com clemence.vermersch@publicisgroupe.com

2/2